

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 10, 2022

CONTACT:

Jolene Hums
Marketing Assistant
INOVA Federal Credit Union
574.322.6657 800.826.5465 x 6657
ihums@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal Donates \$555 To Hannah's House

Elkhart, IN — The team at INOVA Federal recently presented a check for \$555 to Hannah's House. The funds were raised by INOVA team members who participate in Jean Day Fridays.

"We are so fortunate to have an organization in this area that gives women the support they need during pregnancy and after," said Lisa Adams, Vice President of CUSO's, HR, & Development for INOVA. "Their programs are vital to so many women in our community."

Donations to Hannah's House can be made through their website at www.hannahshousemichiana.org.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 44,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has nine branch locations in three states, as well as 5,600 service center locations and 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.

About Hannah's House

Hannah's House is a faith-based agency offering a continuum of stable housing, home life, staff support, and programming. Hannah's House mission is to empower disadvantaged pregnant women to being a process of life transformation. All are aligned for the development and growth of the physical, emotional, and spiritual well-being of participants.

###



